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- June 19, 1969
ot
o Mr. R. Lovell Broun, pDirector
PSS Building Inspection Department
i Portland, Maine 4112
u;:."“' Re
L&
. pear Mr. Brown:
iy - I am enclosing 2 copy of the letter from th
E el Maine, Insurance Department dated June 17,
¥ ing to their preliminary review of P
SRR M ual Project as having complied wl
: - recommendations pmade by Mr. Crowe.
£34 :
bR please advise if you desire to waift un
o : plans and gpecifications are complete
. + ve:; truly yours,
3 g .
3{[,;. HUGH STUBBINS & AS.OCIATES
e
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Hugh Stubkins a
Mass5. Avenue

sridge, Massachusctrs 02139 . .
Re: Ualon IMutual Life Insurance Co., Portland, Mzins
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Zoxr the zbove

recommendati
tor Crowe. A detaile n for final ¢
n stbxzission of coxplete

DME/ 1y
" c¢: Charles E. Prinn IIX
- Project Administrator
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¥ April 10, 1969 , *5,,}
* P
,:«_ £ .1‘-(
- Keith sangep A
Franeje Associates .
. Barnabas hoad
?sarion, kags, X
. Dear Kp, Sangers 2
. In answer to FOUr questfon ag Per our telephone conversation ’ A
: on this date, the Union kutyal building which is First Clas; will need : 3
N to kave g sprinkler System installed for the Earage ares 1¢ lecated (.
5 - below othepr cecupancies ang ¢xceeds 5,0( square feet, (Euilding Cede : .
L1 Section 503,3.3,a). LD
g ¥o hope that we can pe of further service to yoy 4 the future .
A if you have 8ry more questions on this building, ‘s
- W PN
- Very truly yours, -
; ‘
L A, Allan soule i L
- Assistant Director of Building Inspection i : .
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kKarch 20, 1969

.

Faul J,. Grayson
Hugh Stubbins and Assoclates,BCS lassachuseits ive,,

Cambridge, rass. 02139

Be: Union Hutual Office Project
Fortland, Maine
Bequest for alternate use of
Inland Steel Dack Froduct

Jear #r. Grayson:

I received your letter and information of March lith,
and havs reviewsd the Underwriters' rewort for the Inland Steol
deck yuu prorosed to use for abcee project as a pos=ible zltornaie
to ths Hobe. .son Ccxzpany deck whach I lave previousiy approved in
oy letter of February 2ith,

From this information it would aprear that the criterie
is the same for both inasruch as Underwriters' has designated it
as & Deslgr Number 267-24 in each case. If ths qualifications
for the Inland deck are the rame by their standards as for the
Robsrtson then our conclusion could only bLe that the substitution
would be satisfactory.

Very truly yours,

F. lovell Brown
Director of Buildiug & Inspection Departrent
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N February 24, 1949
rr. taul J. Crayson 3
a tagh Stubbins ~nd Ascaclates : 4
e 805 nassacnusetts /venus ~efiUnion rutusl ffice froject, ortland,ajine
P warbridge, .ass. 2139 ~sequast for auissica of fireproofing per -
L letter of Jan., <1, 1659, -3
ity - Cesr Mr. uraysoni
i in respoase %o vour leiter of feb. 18, 1364 andi the Jocumentary 5
L report b; Underwriters' laboratories an the .obertson's (-loek [loor i
o systex as rroposed for use an the new vnion sutusl Jffice iroject, i have 5
. . reviewel this m:terial and feel that it meets racessary requirements for !
P loading and [ireproofing conditlions. )
TLta. At this poimt 1 would assume tnat the live load conditions «ill be $
s less than those used for the test purposes. Approvel o procead witn your
PEE design using this nobertson C~lock floor system is geunted and in accordance , P
with letters and informalion submitted. < i
L Very truly yours,
‘i . N
‘ Le lLovell Irown
__'-9‘ Mrector of faudlding Inspecticn W
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N HUGH STUBBINS AND ASSOCIATES e
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b " ; CHM'TECTS 306 MASSACHUSETTIS AVESNUL < AMBRIDOGE MASSACHUSETT 092139 TELEPHONE (817, 491 450 e ’
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. February 18, 1969 JOrN R ToinCER A § ‘o ':‘

PLTER WP _n KA s
o FALL ;O CRAYSOS ALA e,

Yo Mr. R. Lowell Brown s
Director of Building Inspection : . i
City of Portland
Portland, Maine
Re: Union Mutual Office Project .
Portland, Maine : . %
Request for Omission of \

PR Fireproofing - 121

8 Dear Mr, Brown: e

% Mr. Franz Schemmel, Project Engineer in the Offices of "
. LeMessurier Associates, our structural engineers on the above y
g referenced project, requested I respond to your letter to him S
. of January 28, 1969,

NI . As you suggested, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the
documentary report prepared by the Underwriters' Laboratory -
1 (June 14 1967) on steel form units in floor and steel con-

) structis iich is pertinent to this review.

ﬁk 0 The report was prepared to determine if steel form units could o

A S be used without jepardizing the fire resistive classification of .
T the assembly using 3%" concrete fill over the top plane of the
- : steel cell. (See pages Gl, T2-l.) Ty

: The conclusions of UL were that this assembly will afford two .
L hour protection based on ASTM, E1l1l9 and NFPA, 251, (See page Cl.) L

- In trhe matter of the trench header ducts, we propose to provide g Y

them with fireproofing throughout the building. And for the '
] cellways, we interpret the report to indicate that fireproofing CAE
& would not be required in a normal use s:tuation with wiring. S

A
N
-, %
>
r .
x = '
’ ¢
R z
]
" *
N W . .
Ml 3
. - ST
R toeeart
p
. .
a. Lt N -
, - »' «
[}
i S
o .&' . Q‘
Y s ' d
; -
. \
KRN
A
-
i
h + %
L
-
*
\-fr '}




-2.

You way wish to refer to Mr. Schemmel’
21, 1969 and enclosed exerpt from H.H.
£5 which describes the proposed system

s letter of January
Robertson's Pamphlet
utilizing:

+ Q-iock deck - to affora composite slab
« Pireproofing on trench header ducts
- 3%" slab with light weight concrete

W N~

I trust the above will assist you in your review of our request.
P. case advise if additional data be required.

Very truly yours,

HUGH STUBBINS & ASSOCIATES

68y
Grayson

Paul é}

riGc/tc
Enc.

cc: LEM, - Schemmel}
CMA - Knowlton
HHR - Butgze

A
)
1
N3
-
.y .
e
» .
<
~
1
i
-
s
H
* Ty
t
N
<.
o T
e
v oe
E.‘
-
R s
N I3
LA
i

t LA
i
‘l
Ty
v
LS hd
-
- &
. A‘ :.
. &
'
i
"z
.
5 -
N
P
S




LY
1.‘i .
¥
PN
. i
h. " a
'« "‘ > .
’ 4
[ E
¢ - P o .
Tl 3“
_ HUGH STUBBINS AND ASSOCIATES
’;. ' ARCHITECTS, 306 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. CAMBKIDCE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139 TELEPHONE (617} 4% 6454
r e STL B Ny FALA
rAE KLt CAEMTLARE ANA
. tOWMIN B ONEY RA
? STEVEN 5 T 0 RA
o avien EATERON A
A FORN LEE W ACKER A&,AA
1. JOetn RELTLINGER AIA
. " PLIER WOYILK RA
{ !‘ . PALL OB\ LRATSON AIA
et Maxrch 14, 1969 :
- '| ré
A Mr. R. lovell Brown : E
v Dizector of Building Inspection ; 5
e City of Portland : P Y
R Portland, Maine : AT B
W - Alg s
R Re: Union Mutual Office Project . Lok Foe
-% Portland, Maine N
Request for omission of fire proofing- 121 : - '{
. :
' ! N
¢ Dear Mr. Brown: : i
NEEE § We are enclosing ccpies of correspondence regarding Inland Steel H I* oo
3 Company's steel dech product which is comgetitive with the Robertson N
¢c-Lock floor system that you recently approved for the above project. . C
% N ; 3 X
Y1 After you have had an opportunity to review thz enclosed we would s d
P appreciate being advised if this product also meets your requirements. ! .o
. ' » 4
- . s Fom
<o T Yery truly yours, 7t
< . HUGH STUZBINS AND ASSOCIATES : et o
. Paul J. Grayso . ?'é.;' P
13 '-’ - ) .
S ‘ PIG/b
DT ]
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. 3 Inlang - Ryerson Construction Producis Co. T
v Sox 3¢3 o e
: Milvaitee, Wisconsin 5zadl s
. TR ]

e Attention: M-, Artnur 3. Trelen : .

T ~Toduet Develipment Deparizent. L
i ; i : P
‘e Jeur Mr. Tnelen: . : ey
L 2 - ¢ X

. 1 -
. i We epologize Zor tne del ey In reaching a decisicn with ) k

L 48 regaerd to your request o include your b:‘.oapratizec—painced N & !

drd Zi-bond Tor us2 in flcor &rd celling Deszgg Ho. 201— Hin adiia <$151,

N ; vlon To the gaivanized secvions present ¥ 1istec Jor this desizn.

A ;
At “ Based on the -h;o.h_t on suprlizd in your letters of , ca
=* ] toril 18 an Suly 23 8 8C2tiny - . - P ol Lt

X «3ril 3 WG ovuly 23, 196 in adé ~Lt-Z1 TC a study conducted Ir ; -

1905 under File R3789, ASsignmens 05X4 203, we ‘ee- that we nc. : ce T
: have sufficlent inforcation to permi- inuv*chaub oilit vy Jor : y
bl This particular c.esisn. 02 course, tals -85Umes ihat thne . i S
Loy rhosprnatized side of the steel ce..»: will aluays be in corn tact : T oe
7 S wilh the cencreste. o consideration was given to using the t .o
2 :

}‘ g painted sice of the s%eel deci: in toniact with the concrete. : N

St B X ~
[ . . . - N .

: We have cpenzi : Job with cest no: %o exceed $150.00 R R Y AN
Vs to cover the time in rgv*euirg ~nis information aré to revise your : LR gt
» * 3 Rceramiuat-on Service Procedure R3785. Accordt Ingily, we are now . ¢

2 : ¥

L€ closing tnis ass‘l.u;n‘ with this letter anc are instrueting our . ST me

2 . > s

- Acconrtﬁn. Deparizent to il you for {he incurrvé char Sges. You J

nould e '.ace‘.visr YSUr copy o thne rc,v* sed pages to the Reexam~ .
i ination Scrvice Pz'ocedure in the near fuzure. K

;} NS Very truly yours,
A

L .‘l " . % bovr ;'{.-;/.zw;)

K : ORDzAN =, '0"‘sor.
) Projeet Engineer
i . Pire Prot ect on Departr
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an tnde pendar; b nol-for-y;

G o, anizg iy, esiing for public safety

D131 Zikasg reter o

R3739

vaK4453

Octoher 22, 1968

I:land-Ryerson Conscr
5ox 393

xilwaukee. #iscons:
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Attention n:

Sthjeesr - n
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dategd October 4. 1g3g,
our eng:

file recorg foxr Possible

i

i

dccompanied H

g Iz enabled us o complata X Cd

“€ineering STuCy descripr - in the SLLjegt. as & resule, ) £

We are pleaseg to ;n:orm Y04 .at we revised youp _Sisting carg - {
TC indicate that Yyour xoe 3N ang “v*e 3NT steel Z20CE units !
Ray be useg :ip Deszc“ 267 = 2I. You M2y expect to ’ i
Teceive vour Copy o u-st;ng Card &ev1s‘on shox Llv. e ;
shall Tetain your 1n:o“mat'on in our ;
Iuture use, f
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tmbridge, Pennsyivinlia

Atgenvion:

Dag> Mo. Gray: ¢
R Pleasa be advised
2agexsly constTusted &3 &NOaN
consTustion ATaWwing Wos Sudle
~es% On Yebruary 20, 1697. ne <es
aecondante with tae Stanlare Fio
Construction and Maserials UL203
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- oae test casembly eondistex of LizavwelghS .
conerete, agsTesate manuloesuse Sy Tetary WKiln precs:ées,
sumaorted by your n-1/2 in, deep coOmIoLLie form uniis, . .
desiznased QLU and Q-3, and By & ote2l leam. one .
steel Team was prosected wWith a spr.ul siber fireproofling v .
caterial rmasufoesured by U. S. Mineral zrocucts CO., &né -

mnae (NLZLn2ering Work on thls Sise-test Lnvestle L
ga%lon, hAas ndt been gompleted, but pon complietion a
ditatied formal Repors of File A2035-10 will de preparad .. N
y-erein We Wiia €o2354fy The TeST astenbly LS 8 2-ur fire- R
caglEtiyT COLASIUColon Wath & J-ns 002w rLeadle #3518 Repore
3.; "I Te Benb S0 GuT raTe Council o sieLr mview ond .
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throuzh the Trench haader ans nesler 3.8TS SAOWR on Ihe. . T
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Eutldips Materials: List a3 Rioon end C2
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L. Follow-Up Program.
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5 an independent, not-for-profil orgarsdiin testing for public scfety ¥

? 3
Ky
e 10 taply, pieate tefer 10 0ctober 22’ 1968
R3759

inland -« Ryerson Construction Products Co.

3 Zox 393 ] _
Y Milweuke>, Wisconsin 53201 :
M,

3 Attention: lMr

Dear ¥r. Thelen:

W\ : We apologize for +rne delay in reacnhing a decision w %th °
%@ R ragard <o your reguess to include your phosphatized—painted ﬂﬁfé,
T < opond _rfor use in ficor and cedl Desism No, 267-2d i addi- < .
AL £{on to the galvanilzed sechions presently listed for this design.
LR
BN “ . o -~ ~
< Bzs>d on the informavidi suooiied in your letters of
April 18 and July 23, 1968, in additlon %o & study conducved In
19¢5 under File R3789, Assignment 65KL883, we feel that we now
nave sufficient tnformation to permit intercnangeability for
. i - 2 kY
- =nts parvicular design. Of course, tnis assumes that the .
X phospnatized side of the steel deek wrill always be in contact :
witn the concretr. NO consideration was given to using the
3 painted side of the steel deck in convact with the concrete. :
§it
ma
b We have cpeneé a Job with cost not to excead $150.00
4o cover the tiwe in veviewing this information and to revise your
9 Reexamination Service Procedure R3789. Accordingly, we are now
closing this assignment with this leiter and are instructing our 1
: : Accounting Depariment to 0ill you for the incurred charges. You -
ﬁt &9 should be ‘cecelving your copy of <he revised pages to the Reexam- .
4 ination Scrvice Procedure in +he near future.
", .
X : Very truly yours,
. . % Putrt 7 Z""’"‘D
: ORDZAN F. JOHNSON
& Project Englneer
Fire Proteciion Depariment
- ORJ:ab ) '
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

to:  Chief Cremo, Fire Department CATE: Jan,29, 1969

FROM: R, lovell Brown, Director of Building & Inspection Services
SUBJECT: Ip reference to proposed new Union Mutuzl Building

Attached is copies of the letter frum LeMessurier Associatcs,Inc.
pertinent to the floor system you and I discussed yesterday, and a copy
of the letter I have submitted to them.

As agreed you would refer this information to the Insurance Bureau
for their judgement. I would appreciate a reply from you &s sarly as
you can get tue information.




January 28, 1569

frang Jcheamel, Proash fngineer
LeMessurier Assyclates, Inc,
711 Beylston t.,Boston,kass. (L2116

fler Union atual Office Puilding,FPortland, ¥aine
Request for Omission of Fireproofing

Dear Mr. Schemmel:

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of jyour inquiry of
January 21, 1969 on use of 3" deep Q-Lock Floor Systems as manufactured
by K. H. ilobertson Company for use on above project,

1 have review:d the use of the propvsed system with the Chief
of the Fire Department and he wishes to have more time to review this with
the Insurance Rating Bureaus. It would be apprecisted if you could forward
to us a copy of the documentary report pertinent to this floor system as
tested by Underwriters' laboratories, lnc,

There is some question in our mind as fo whether or not the
omission of fire-proofing .in areas where elsctric runs do not occur at
this timexzompletely advisab.e inasmuch as things have & way cf expanding
in the future and new ones have a way of being used which might not be
fireproofed thus causing a major repair at a future date, however, we
prefer to hold our judgment a little Jonger until we can further review

-this with more facts. ve will try n.t tc detain your progress on Lhis
project any lo.ager than is necessary.

Yours truly,

Re Lovell Erown
Director of Bullding Inspection Department




»

lemessurier 711 Boylston Street. Boston, Massachusetts 02116

Assaciates, Inc

{6171 262-89300

January 21, 1969

Mr. R. Lovell Brown

Director of Building Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine

o Re: Union Mutual Office Building
N Portland, Maine

s Request for Omission of Fireproofing

Dear Mr. Brown:

g On the above named project we intend to use 3" deep Q-Lock

¥ floor systems as manufactured by H. H. Robertson Comnany,

The conventional way of construction would call for a
sprayed-on fireproofing at the underside of the decl! ipr - v
to obtain the required fire rating of 2 hours.

For reducing the cost and speeding up construction, h. H.
Robertson Company recommends the use of 3-1/4" concrete £i11
of lightweight type employing expanded clay, shale or slate
2 aggregate in lieu of the sprayed-on fireproofing. The
' testing of this type of floor construction has been fully
underwritten by Underwriters' Laboratories Inc. Copies of
the report can be obtained from the H. H. Robertson Company.
In case you are not in possession of pamphlet 5 on metal
e decking by Robertson Company I am enclosing a xerox copy
: of the page with all the pertinent information. The light-
weight concrete used on this project will be Masslite, which
i uses expanded shale as its main aggregate. Fireproofing will
. still remain at locations of electrical trench headers.

Since the omission of sprayed-on fireproofing constitutes a
definite saving in time and materials, we request permission to
H omit the fireproofing and proceed with the design as recommended

William J. LeMessurier Wiitlam L. Thoen Emil C. Hervol John E. Brennan Wlison C. Barnes
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& above. Should anything else be in question, we will be glad ‘ if;.ﬂ
AR to furnish you with further details. Y i
Very truly yours, A i
LeMESSURIER ASSOCIATES, INC. e
SRR /'m,w? Z/z/ww/vwe/ A
2 . Franz Schemmel R B
A Project Engineer o
: % )
w5 FS/pam VR
. e €: Mr, Paul Grayson - Hugh Stubbins § Associates i
T Mr. Donald Knowlton -~ Carl ..orse § Associates % :
i & :r'_ 5 )

€
L
LR
[
. -
" ..

P
1 .
;
Ve, ,
;
i 3 R
iR 0
\ .
' :
i . 5
4
- 1
i N N
RS H
R \
Y | -
‘ .
i,
pry
g
[ e
§ R
Vg
. ,
1 a, e
1 R
AT .
< | e
. N i
K
X 1
3
: t :
a
N
RO I




December 26, 1968

i William L. Thoen
y LeMessurier Associates, Inc,

711 Boylston Street sBoston,Mass,
02116

Re:Union Mutual Office Bldg.live load Reduction Request
Dear Mr. Thoen:

; Your letter of Dec. 17th and request for change in code use for
Loy Live Load Reduction Formulas h

23 been received and reviewed by this office.

As per our Code Appendix A under Section 211 wa recognize the use
5 of BOCA Basic Code as an interpretation of a

pplication of the Portland Code A
when the Portland Code is not sufficient to "cover a given project or situaw
1 tion or part thereof", With this in m.nd we

accept the formula as denoted
in the BOCA Code 1965 edition under Section 721 LIVE I0AD REDUCTION.

These :
to 0% formula are in line with those stated in the National Code which you havs
&”:‘E"i‘g' requested use of. :
Freo

"™e use - f the BOCA Code with -ive Load Rodv-~tion formulas ig
therefore apta e, and with the exception as noted . your letter that the
Live Load wsductinn not be gresier than 50% . s a Aimiting valus,

Very truly yours,

R, Lovell Brown
T Director of Building Inspection

. RiB:n




711 Boylston Street, Boston. Massachusetts 02116

LeMessurier
Assaociates, Inc

(617) 262-9300

December 17, 1968

Mr. R. Lovell Brown

Director of Building Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine

Re: Union Mutual Office Bldg.
Live Loadé Reduction Request

Dear Mr. Lovell:

The City of Portland Building Code allows live 1nad reductions
on members, which are expressed in terms of a percentage of
the live load, for various supported tributary areas and this
has been a common way of recognizing that tributary areas

will probably not be fully loaded (except warehouses) in most
of the old codes,

A more recent way of recognizing the probability of a tributary
area being fully loaded has been developed as a function of
dead and live loads which are formulated to maintain an adequate
factor of safety, should accidental overload occur.

These live load reduction formulas are in effect in the current
issues of the National Building Code, the Uniform Building
Code, and the BOCA Building Code which are all well known

and widely accepted codes.

Specific formulas which govern live load reductions under these
codes are "For live loads of 100 pounds or less per square foot,
the design live load in any member supporting a floor area of

150 square feet or more may be reduced percentagewise by the least
of the following percentages:

1. 0.08 times square feet of area supported
by the member, per cent

2. R = 100 x D+L
§.33L

Wiitam J. LeMessurier Wwiltiam L. Thoen Emil C. Hervel John E. Brennan Wilson C. Barnes

Kenneth B, Wiesner Jurls D, Anderson A. Allen Gass James McCune Hans Willlam Hagen Dana P, Beach Robert V. Minchello







LeMessurier
Associates, Inc

Mr. R. Lovell Brown
Page 2

December 17, 1968

in which:

R = reduction in percent
D = dead load Per square foot
of area supported by the member
L = design live 1load per square i

foot of area supported by the
member.

3. 60 percent

No reduction of live load shall be
roof live load, to Places of asse
for parking of motor vehicles.,.,

applied to
mbly, and

The structural members for the abnwe project have generally :
large spans and significant stee} co.nomy will result if we '
are allowed to use the National P...Juing Code for live load '
reduction formulas in lieu of thos. specified in the 196§

Portland Code.

. We request, therefore, that a modification to the Portland
Building Code requirements be considered to
our design on the above National Building Co
duction formulas with the excep;igg_thag_thgﬁliyg,load‘re-
duction not be gréiter than 50% as a Timiting value,

Very truly yours,
LeMESSURIER ASSOCIATES, INC.,
. D)
William L, Thoen
WLT/pam

€C: Mr, Paul Grayson, Hugh Stubbins - nsxirciates
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5 . RESULTS :
The furnace fires for each test were luminous and well-distributed !
and the temperatures following the Standard Time-Temperature Curve. :
4 The average temperatures of the unexposed surfaces of the samples are .
plotted in ILL. 13. Based on a maximum average temperature rise of 250 F and ¢
; a minimum individual temperature rise of 325 F, the temperature end-point time i
for the samples is tabulated below. 1In each case the end-point time was "
;i reached for the average limiting condition. t
o ; x
A8 ~QL-3 (1-} in, fluted ) - 105 min '
" QL-21 (3 in. fluted) - 105 min : .
QL-UKX (1-} in. cellular) - 115 min }
”QL-NKX (3 in. cellular) - 118 min i
3! QL-NKC (3 in. air cell) -~ 115 min :
“he internal concrete temperatures developed in the small-scale samples
3 are pi..ced in ILL. 1, for general fire-performance information.
JPMcG ,
A ! :T
" H




File R2689-10 Page Cl Issued: 6-14-67

CONGLUSIONS

The following conclusions vepresent the judgment of Underwriters'
Laboratories, Inc., based upon the results of the examinatisn and tests

presented in this Report as they relate to estublished principles and pre-
viously recorded data.

FIRE~RESISTANT PROPEKTIES:

It is judged that floor and ceiling assemvlies, constructed of the
materiels and in the marnmer herein described, will affora 2-hr protection
against the passage of flame and dangerous transmission of heat. The bean,
protected as described, will afford 3-hr protection against structural failure.
This classification is based on the "Counditions of Acceptance" for tests of
floors and roofs in the Standard, Fire Tests of Building Construction and
materials, UL263 (ASTM E119, NFPA No. 251).

Since the temperatures on the unexposed surface of the trench header
and standard header duct were excessive, as evidenced by the ignition of
cotton waste c-—er the trench header at 74 min, these electrical components

are not being included in the 2-hr fire-resistance classificavion for the
assembly.

Passage of flame through the assembly did not occur during the fire
exnposure. Transmission of heat through the assembly did not raise the tempera-
ture o the unexposed surface the allowable 250 F average, or 325 F individual,
above .he initial temperature during the 2-hr classification period. The tesy
assembly carried the rated live load during the fire endurance test.
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i
b . CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
: FORINTERNAL PLUMEING

DATE PERM:T ISSUED

! “TGWNICITY Coor | WP NUMBER
i ANNVEENREE: L, 07,518, ),
{ Month  Dey Year
i

v L T L T I TT T ]

) v
mevownseyor N o LXA /‘\/

.

2 87827 1C

Certiticats of Anp Number

B . S,

et T SV

Now

Y
(R I

N

i
X

1] 1. Owner
i 2. Licensed Mastat Plumber
D ListName ) - - >)3 F.mL m'" 2 lélc;r‘-uaog'amnﬁr:n";n
, _ a . Em; Public uusi
Owner e 2 7’7, -~ S . . . - Code &’. Mw‘!zc‘?undenlngDz;v
. v / . Manuf, Housing Mach,
! Addrsss 2 ) ]/ N - SN N 7. Limitec Lizanse
f St/Lot Number i Street, Road Name Subdivision
'; (Location'yhere plumbing was done and inspeciad)
E THE INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL -
H NUMBER HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAKS, AND WAS
| INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING RULES.
[ ‘ :
{ - |
‘ oty L
i TOWN'S copY sl ot P a‘ﬁ‘“"”"
H L\ %
| ) AUB 25
H .
§ ORIGINAL—Ta bs sent to: Departmet| HiHB N 83 es
.; Division of Health Engineering
§ ' -
INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMIT ronie rownsamy orsS 2 7 m.on /.
{ Town/City Code LPI Number Datelzeuea INSTALLER'S
! = T
Al TIToT 0071313 [7. 8 1 12 675371P
i e Month  Day Year Licensa No. PERMIT NUMBER
‘ ; .m” B T T T T Install 1. Owner
[ o LT IC T AT AT L[ 1/T7g] fora 7T | ]"’@' 2 Uionsed MesiarPlumer
LM y tol . Licensed Ol Buri n
i sDone SU/Lot Number Street/Road Nama AUG | 9 SNbaivision =) ; Employos M:u’;?lr::nmw
; Name of [— : ; —T— , ManunclursdH.uslanoalar
Fowe /Uyl 4 1ol TAL T[] T 1] 2 Ay 7 Ui epaiousing Hoch

Last Name F.A. M.l Mailing Addreas 2ip Code

7. Hook-up of Modular Home

£ Typeot 1 New 3 Acdition 5. Replacement of Hot Wat+ Heater y

}  Conatruction 2. R g 4 Remodaling & Addition 6, Hook-up of Mobile Home 8 Olhe'(SpecM/)

[ Plumbing 1 Singla (Res) 3 Mobite Home 5. Commercial 7. Other (Specif: ) -
" ToServe 2 Multi-Fam{Res) 4 Modutar Home 6 School Y B]

Number Y -1 .
h of Sini(s) | Z, Tonml(s)[_m Bath .,EDL H ‘.,@2] Shower(s)

E@ Uringl(s) [Z—_B i

B \’ 2 “‘:32 JA mR 2 1 198§apl,omumm50nlces
DEC. % :

Oiv. of Hestth Englneering
8 o

s e e

Slgnature of LP|

Fixtures
or Clothes Dish- Hot Water — Floor =3
Hook-Ups Wa hens) ED W:shev(s)':- Heater(s) ' 1 Drain(s) Hoo)k-Up(a) ; o Lf_ _D
- T ———— il o LA
S R — — = a5
TOWN’'S COFY ; MRTANT:anathgml:owlngcond}lén/sl - ";i‘"w\ m Y .Em
B 1. Thi It .8 non-lvlnsluublm
B or. rt Hook-Up =
QCT 2 8 1982 DEC .J ZQc lorrhu not started witiin 6 months Fea m_ J. &E
. o i ’::S.m the Dats of lssus, this Parmit becomee Total : ~T-
NOV = - 1982, e LLTYTV][ T
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APPLICATION F. " r¢-:4AIT .
DEPARTMENT GF BUILDING IN.  '©..S SERVICES ,
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

! Date __ Jan. 12 ,19 83
.n Recelpt and Permit number A 923531 .
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine
S The undersigr.ed hereby applies for e pernut to make electrica! installations in accordance with the laws of
. . Maine, th~ Portland Electrical Ordinunce the National Electricel Code and the following specifications: ‘
' . LOCATION OF WORK: ___ 2211 Congress St. - New Addition ,
s ' OWNFR'S NAME: __ Un ion Mutuxal Iife Ins. Appress:  S%%® :

} i -
Z X , QUTLETS: / G
- ! Receptacles 219 gwitches _};2__ Plugmeold ______ ft. TOTAL 35_1___ ........ . %]

¥ FIXTURES: (number %
* _./ Incandescent _<%%  Flourescent ______];]B(not strip) TOTAL 14,,85 ............ ..
. Strip F1 ur t 4 T TR R LR :
.- SERVICES: 7
- : Overhead ____. _ Underground _1_290__, Temporary__ . TOTAL amperes _ 1200
Lol METERS: (number of) __ 5 . oiiiiiiteeaaiene cit ot ) EO
E MOTORS: (number of) ‘ ;
T . Fractional B4 . ieiieiiehiiee iieiaeeiaesaeeiiiae ey / 32,0 ] .
» . 1 HP or over L PP 15,00 : . - \ /
: RESIDENTIAL HEATING: : \ r .
Oil or Gas (number of URIS) ... cieiiiiiiiiiiiniaieiiciaiitiaaa et e -
Electric (number of FOOINS) ___  .eereen tieanrennetceirnoancenasmonasssisananans - 2"
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: "
Vi Oil or Gas (by a main boiler} X ....ciee coriimmiancaaneaniianaeaaneaees 5.00 R
SE N ) Qil or Gas (by separate UNIS) ____ ....euie sannnnoesniiaaiaiien et aaaas : o
! - Electric Under 20 kws OVer 20 KWS __ ceiiieanciainnenncanancannnanans -/
/ ., AVPTIANCES: (number of) of 7
" A Ranger [, Water Hea‘ers - -
. . Cook Tops —_ Disposals —_ . AR
.- Wall Ovens o Disnwashers N
. . Dryers — Compactors —_— )t
— - . ' Fans e QOthers (denote) - AR
.. B S PO T AL ottt iisarasecatacansss sonsasacsrssnsasanacaous nesnanas cous : )
2' % MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) . T ., B
J Branch Panels 3l it i ieiiiiaeiaea e iaa e (/ 31.00 :
A Transformers L3 .. it itiiiiatcaar e e aaa et o J 26.00 .
: Air Conditioners Central Unit L1 ... . i 5.00
N Separate Units (WindOWS) ___ ....eiieeiiiiiiiiaiieiaineiaiinns _
o8 Signs 205q. ft. and URDEr ____ ..ooieuiiiei et
’ OVET 205G, L. ieiiiiiacieiae aaenameasseecnonasie e - .
. ) 3wimming Pools Above Ground : 3
' g In Ground  ___ _ &
0 . Fire/Burglar Alarms Res.aenual __
, ¢ B Commercial _1 _____ .
e, Heavy Duty Qutlets, 220 Volt (such as welcers) 30 amps and under _____ .....aaeenen
h , over 30 amps ___ _ PN
- 2 Circus, Fairs, ete. S e eeeeeinanaes E
= Alerations 10 WAT@S i iiemee iiacieseasaae serassesscasccsossranes
P Reprirs after fire _ aiiieeeisene e e
’ Emergency Lights, battery _ __ .......... O A IS
L e Emergency GeNeralOrS ____ .eieviervmns coeeininnnat oo o irecsiasiirrasannis _ el
; ¥ INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
RO FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ...... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
LT FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER"” (304-1f.b) ... .. ... oiiiiiiie oot i aens nrees -
: TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 311,10
INSPECTION: : ¥
PR Will be ready on ., 19__; or Will Call = - il
ot CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Milliken Bros. S
. ADDRESS: 474 Riverside :
- TEL: 1978375 - L
* MASTER LICENSE NO.. 3604 T SIGNATU CONTRACTOR.
, LIMITED LICENSE NO.: - /)h,.f,,j : {,W,Q,M, ; 7
N INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE :
OFFICE COPY — CARARY 3
. CONTRACTCR'S COPY — GREEN s
. £ .
; A
R
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
) ELECTR! - . INSTALLATIONS
o
: : Date _March 19 1982
g Receipt and Permit numbe%_’éﬁ?é;: : 4
St To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maize: AVSITS
# The underagned keres y applies for 1 permut to mak» olestricel installations cecordance with the laws of : .
. Maine, the Portlend Flectrica] Ordangres 1he Nzuonael Electrical Code arnd the foliowing specifications: .
: LOCATION OF WOLK, Jz_z}.k_Qe&qrgia_ﬁ;-,,:,ﬁogegss_r,ﬁqiﬂ,lwng_,___.._ R A
3 OWNER'S NAME: Unibn S igal Life Ins. ADDRESS: . 8328 -
S
OQUTLETS: :
Tece; "uCHs Switches Plugmold . — f1 TOTAL
# FIXTURES (number oft botnh inc & £} " By
Incandewent . - Flourescent (n- sunp) TOTAL 482 K
; Strip rlourescent . —— FU e ia Ll T .
SERVICES: 2- 2,000 amp serviees .
Owverhead . Underground . X . - Tempuraly TOTAL amperes i%_ﬁg;a ‘ " s
METERS: (number P e RS ) L
MOTORS" (number ofl . *
: Fracuonal __ ,,_? e e e
) . - 1 HP or over ‘i____,_ .............................................................
P RESIDENTIAL HEATING
T 0Oil or Gas (number of WRIS) o eemn e [ - 1
s A Electric {number of ) A -
» . COMMERCIAL OXR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: ’ APL
' 0Oil or Gas (by 2 R o) o eeeene seessesem e .00
oo O1l or Gaz (by separate e
& . } Flectric Under 20 kws ___ Over 20 BWS . aeemreenmenns sttt I
» o APPLIANCES" {pumber of)
. - Ranges 2 . Water Heaters %X
e Cook Tops Disposa's I
. Wwall Ovens _ _ Dishwashers
~ ) Dryers [ Compactcrs I
B Sans I Others {deuvte) I "&333/ ’ y !
o F : AL e T e RN
: MISCELLANEOUS: (number 134) b L.
Brauch Panels e e o £
Transformers . B3 I e T o 2
Air Conditioners ST e N
Separate 1inits (windows) I i T
T Gigne ~" <. ft. e e I
: : o mn ndet T e L g
Swimming Pools Above Grond e . = -
. “' . In Ground T e I
et ' Fire/Burglar Alarrs el e e -
- ’ B oAl 3 wonrezees st
. - : Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt {such as welders) 39 amps and under ____ . --esettttt 2] *
. . over 30 amps ____ -eetrtt et
) Circus, Fairs. etc. __ e e c
P Cireus, Firs et~ {11 - .
' Repairs after fire e o e
ws : Ropair Bt ey hever oo -
a ) - Emergeney L e L EaaliaTion FEE DUE s &
- . ‘ {NSTALLATION FEE DUE: Ya
4 . FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ......- DOUBLE FEE DUE: ~ "u
Lt . ) FOR REMOVAL OF A R b ORDER" (30316b) - - os e S DUE: : N
!« ' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 194.20
_f. &j ] :
;o . INSPECTION: o .
P ) Will be ready on ,19__;or will Call
.o . ' CONTRACTOR'S NAME: E. S. Boulos €O. _ M
. ADDRESS: 40 Circus Time Rd. So. portland -
. e TEL-: 772-3706 __ Ty
v MASTER LICENSE NO: 3291] YATURE }ON’I‘RACTOR: - A
+ : LIMITED LICENSE NO.. ) .
. \NSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE : ;
- AFFICE COPY — CANARY v
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN i ‘
0: o
by .
A
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